PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inbulk Technologies Limited	07/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CleanCut Technologies Limited
Street Address:	50 Lothian Road, Festival Square
City:	Edinborough
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH3 9WJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6698989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)243-2539

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 243-2828

Email: vmittongtare@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	798003-620021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vichai Mittongtare

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC025#page1.tif source=DOC025#page2.tif source=DOC025#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0223

500494934

X40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inbulk Technologies Limited, a Scotland corporation and having its principal place of business at 1 Redwood Crescent, East Kilbride G74 5PA, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of one-half interest of the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 6,698,989, for PNEUMATIC CONVEYING, issued March 2, 2004 (hereinafter "INVENTION");

WHEREAS, CleanCut Technologies Limited, a Scotland corporation and having its address and principal place of business at 50 Lothian Road, Festival Square, Edinborough EH3 9WJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the owner of the remaining one-half interest of said INVENTION;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's one-half interest in said INVENTION in order to acquire the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION and in, to and under any Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection obtained or to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over its one-half interest of said INVENTION unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. As a result, ASSIGNEE shall acquire the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION, and in and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, obtained or to be obtained for said INVENTION, and to all continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the

LAI-2885428v1 798003 - 620021

> PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0224

full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that its sale, assignment and transfer of its one-half interest in said INVENTION will vest in ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION and in, to and under any Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection obtained or to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said INVENTION, said application, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank.]

LAI-2885428v1 798003 - 620021

> PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0225

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of JULY, 2007 at EAST KILBRIDE, UK, by its duly authorized representative.

Inbulk Technologies Limited

· · ·

Name: / Tim n

Position:

DIKECTCR

Address: 1 REDUCED CRES GAST

KILBRIDE, UK

LAI-2885428v1 798003 - 620021

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0226